Curriculum and Instruction Committee Meeting

February 14, 2024

<u>Committee Members:</u> Dana Miller (Chair), Kevin Webber, Brad Pattullo, Steve Karns, Dan Mennow, Justin Whitford

Present:

Agenda Items:

- 1. The Committee moves to ratify additions to the 2023-2024 GMSD substitute teacher list as follows:
- 2. The Committee moves to approve the following field trip requests:
 - a. Mrs. Alicia Terrill (General McLane High School) has requested to take a group of approximately 34 students to the Youngstown State University English Festival on April 17, 2024.
 - i. The cost to attend is \$10 per student and will be taken out of the GMHS library budget. Students bring their own lunches or buy lunch at the festival.
 - b. Mr. Will Steadman (General McLane High School) has requested to take a group of students to the PMEA Region 2 Chorus Festival at Oil City High School in Oil City, PA, from March 7-9, 2024.
 - c. Mr. Noah Krizanik (General McLane High School) has requested to take a group of students to the Keystone SMILES AmeriCorps statewide training and recognition event on March 13 in Pittsburgh, PA.
 - i. All expenses will be paid through the Keystone SMILES AmeriCorps Program.
- 3. The Committee moves to approve the following FMLA leave request:
- 4. The Committee moves to ratify the following instructional resignation:
- 5. The Committee moves to approve the following intermittent FMLA leave requests:
- 6. The Committee moves to approve the Training Agreement between the General McLane School District and Noe' Noonan School of Cosmetology
 - a. Approval of the training agreement will enable GMHS seniors who have completed all graduation requirements to be accepted into Noe' Noonan School of Cosmetology.
 - b. Students are responsible for all tuition and fees required to attend Noe' Noonan's School of Cosmetology.
- 7. The Committee moves to approve the following as required by Federal Guidelines pertaining to Title 1:
 - a. The Transition Agreement between General McLane School District and Child Development Centers, Inc.
 - i. This agreement outlines specific steps Child Development Centers, Inc. and General McLane School District will undertake to ensure a smooth and successful transition to kindergarten for students enrolled in their program.
 - b. The Memorandum of Understanding between the General McLane School District and Child Development Centers, Inc.
 - i. This MOU outlines the responsibilities of each agency to provide coordination and cooperation with regard to children who reside in the General McLane School District boundaries and attend Children Development Center, Inc. for pre-school.
- 8. The Committee moves to approve the following instructional retirement:

9.	The Committee moves to approve the following substitute nurses for the 2023-2024
	School Year:

Minutes/Notes: